
, Dhananjayarao Gadgil libraI)' 

IBD~m~ IUmmmmmUlli1 
GIP~P~E-OOI992 





SIR W1LFRID LAURIER 
) , 

:1 

" 

i 
\ 

AND THE 

LIBERAL PARTY 

A POLITICAL HISTORY 

By J. S. WILLISON 

IN TWO VOLUMES 

VOL. I 

LONDON 

JOHN MURRAY, ALBEMARLE STREET, W. 

TORONTO 

GF..oRGE N. MORANG AND COMPANY LIMITED 

1903 



V ll/lt}7 M4"' 

J)3 t \ 

, 11 'L 



AUTHOR'S NOTE 

TN the preparation of this work the writer received 
.l. material assistance from Mr. John S. MacLean, 
correspondent of the Toronto Globe at Montreal,) 
who spent many laborious hours in examining the 
files ot the French papers in the Library of the' 
Fraser Institute. He is likewise indebted to Mr. 
W. H. Dickson, The Globe's resident correspon
dent at Ottawa, for similar useful and necessary 
wor~ in the Library of Parliament. He has also to 
thank Mr. John A. Ewan of TIle Globe's editorial 
staff, and Mr. A. H. U. Colquhoun, former chief 
editor of the Toronto Empire, for books and 
pamphlets loaned fro~ their private libraries. He 

• is further indebted to Mr. Colquhoun for the 
preparation of the Index; and under obligation 
to Mr. A vern Pardoe, Librarian of the Legislative 
Assembly at Toronto, and the officials of the 
Toronto Public Library for access to newspaper 
files, blue books, and parliamentary papers. 

It can hardly be necessary to addthat Sir Wilfrid 
Laurier had nothing to do with the preparation of 
these volumes, and has no responsibility for the 
material collected by the writer, for the manner of 
its presentation, or for the opinions expressed. 

J. s. W. 

TORONTO, June, 190~. 



CONTENTS 

VOL. I 

CHAPTER I 

THE-LIBERAL PARTY 

-
CHAPTERU 

THE STUDENT AND THE INSTITUTE 

CHAPTER III 

THE CHURCH AND THE PRINTER 

CHAPTER IV 

-QUEBEC AT THE UNION 

CHAPTER V 

IN LAW AND IN JOURNALISM 

CHAPTER VI 

IN TWO PARLIAMENTS 

CHAPTER VII 

THE RED RIVER TROUBLES 

CHAPTER VIII 

THE AMNESTY 

1 

53 

77 

99 

129 

151 

187 



CONTENTS 

VOL. I-Continued 

CHAPTER IX 

IN THE MACKENZIE ADMINISTRATION 

CHAPTER X 

THE CHURCH AND THE STATE 

CHAPTER XI 

THE PRIEST IN POLITICS 

CHAPTER XII 

POLITICAL LIBERALISM 

CHAPTER XIII 

IN OPPOSITION 

CHAPTER XIV 

THE PACJ}'IC RAILWAY 

CHA.PTER XV 

THE BATfLE FOR PROVINCIAL RIGHTS 

CHAPTER XVI 

THE NORTH-WEST REBELLION 

• ( 211 

287 

315, 

349 

369 

409 

427 


