Dhananjayarao Gadgil Library

GIPE-PUNE-001992



Milfril Sunnis

SIR WILFRID LAURIER

AND THE

LIBERAL PARTY

A POLITICAL HISTORY

By J. S. WILLISON

IN TWO VOLUMES

VOL. I

LONDON

JOHN MURRAY, ALBEMARLE STREET, W.

TOBONTO
GEORGE N. MORANG AND COMPANY LIMITED
1903

V72,2127 MAI D3.1 1992

AUTHOR'S NOTE

IN the preparation of this work the writer received material assistance from Mr. John S. MacLean, correspondent of the Toronto Globe at Montreal, who spent many laborious hours in examining the files of the French papers in the Library of the Fraser Institute. He is likewise indebted to Mr. W. H. Dickson, The Globe's resident correspondent at Ottawa, for similar useful and necessary work in the Library of Parliament. He has also to thank Mr. John A. Ewan of The Globe's editorial staff, and Mr. A. H. U. Colquhoun, former chief editor of the Toronto Empire, for books and pamphlets loaned from their private libraries. He is further indebted to Mr. Colquboun for the preparation of the Index; and under obligation to Mr. Avern Pardoe, Librarian of the Legislative Assembly at Toronto, and the officials of the Toronto Public Library for access to newspaper files, blue books, and parliamentary papers.

It can hardly be necessary to add that Sir Wilfrid Laurier had nothing to do with the preparation of these volumes, and has no responsibility for the material collected by the writer, for the manner of its presentation, or for the opinions expressed.

J. S. W.

CONTENTS

Vol. I

	CHAP	TER	I					
THE LIBERAL PARTY	•	٠	•		•			. 1
• 5	CHAP.	TER	ΙΙ					
THE STUDENT AND TH	HE INS	ritu:	ГЕ			•		27
3	CHAPI	ER	III					
THE CHURCH AND TH	E PRIN	TER					v	53
	CHAP'	TER	ıv					
QUEBEC AT THE UNIO	N	•		•		•		77
	CHAP:	TER	V					
IN LAW AND IN JOUR	NALISI	M	•		•		•	99
	HAPI	ER	v i					
IN TWO PARLIAMENTS	8	•		•		•		129
c	HAPT	ER :	VII					
THE RED RIVER TROU	BLES		•		•		•	151
C	HAPTI	ER V	7III					
THE AMNESTY								187

CONTENTS

Vol. I—Continued

CHAPTER IX				
IN THE MACKENZIE ADMINISTRATION	•		•,.€	211
CHAPTER X	c	. •		
THE CHURCH AND THE STATE .		•		253
CHAPTER XI			c	
THE PRIEST IN POLITICS .	•		•	287
CHAPTER XII				
POLITICAL LIBERALISM		•		315
CHAPTER XIII				
IN OPPOSITION	•		•	349
CHAPTER XIV				
THE PACIFIC RAILWAY	* • •	•		369
CHAPTER XV				
THE BATTLE FOR PROVINCIAL RIGHTS	•		•	409
CHAPTER XVI				
THE NORTH-WEST REBELLION .				427